IN THE MATTER OF A BOWLING COMPETITION CONDUCTED BY THE

CUSTODIAN'S OFFICE OF VANCOUVER,

AND

IN THE MATTER OF CERTAIN PRIZE AWARDS
GREETINGS AND COMMISERATIONS!
The Petition of the undersigned humbly sheweth:

1. That your Petitioners are all of the full age of 16 years

and are said to be of sound mind.

2. The allegations herein are true in substance and in fact

to the best of our knowledge, information and belief and we
believe anything and everything.

3. By, under, upon and with the advice of no one except ourselves,
it is considered necessary, essential and desirable to bring to
the attention of our Associates and all others whom these
presents may concern, information hereinafter set forth, such
action on our part being, as we verily believe, in the interests
of justice, fair play and the general welfare of humanity.

L. Notice duly furnished, communicated and served, indicating
that certain awards, rewards, prizes or tokens are to be

jssued to and bestowed upon certain fellow workers presently

and supposedly engaged in the fulfillment of lawful orders, is
hereby acknowledged. \

5, Prior to the allotment or allocgtion of these tangible

gifts to persons well known to all present, we each, for ourselves,
on our own behalf and no one else in particular, desire to
register and impart information that in our opinion should not be
overlooked, disregarded or erased, but on the contrary should be

carefully considered by all, individually and collectively.

6. The information referred to in the foregoing paragraph may be




described in the following words and form, that is to say:

On or about the 30th day of April, in

the year of our Lord one thousand nine
hundred and forty-five, at premises known
as DeLuxe Bowling Centre Limited, situate
on Hastings and Homer Streets in the City
of Vancouver, in the Province of British
Coiumbia, a group of players referred to
as Custodian's League, participated in,
played or otherwise engaged in a game of
bowls on Alleys Nos. 3 and 4, at the hour

of 4:30 o'clock in the afternoon.

7. Official records, not to be denied, which on demand will
be produced for inspection, marked Exhibit "B.o,." disclose
that the following scores resulted or were accumulated on

the date specified in Paragraph Six:

Phyllis 136
Peers 125
Wright 120
Kay 119
Zella 108
Betty -7 4
Peggy 91
Shears 85
Helen 65

8. We solemnly, woefully and regretfully state that the
names and numbers herein set forth are taken from the original

record and are true in every particular and any similarity

to names of persons now present at this meeting is intentional

and is in no wise coincidental.




9. The undersigned Petitioners therefor submit that prior
to further action being taken relative to distribution of
the awards above referred to, expert Accountants, Chartered
Accountants, Comptrollers, Bookkeepers or other Firms,
Corporations or groups of individuals with or without
knowledge of mathematics, be forthwith engaged, retained
and hired to review, revise, check and countercheck the
records, books and statements, wherein, whereby and whereon
such prizes, awards, tokens or other forms of reward are

to be allotted, granted or transferred.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF the Petitioners hereto in the
presence of each other, alone and by themselves, have
hereunto affixed their signatures by way of marks and

crogsses.
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Championship - Helen Schofield
lst Ladies'! Prize - Zella Murray

2nd Ladies' Prize - Peggy Pollard

lst Men's Prize - F. G. Shears

Ladies' Booby - Kay Corker

Men's Booby - — W. E. Anderson

Average

Score

257
348
341

359

246
296

THE UNREWARDED

Neme

Betty Reiser
Phyllis Harrop
Eileen Smith
G. H. Peers
Gert Fox

Beth O'Brien
W. J. Iverson
Joan Spratt
Flora Matheson
W. J. Johnston
K. W. Wright
Agnes Spratt

G. Peters
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Average

Score

280
221
295
352
263
254
261
264,
209
314
97
293
269

Handicap
43
37
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14

75

19

Handicap

14
147
57
83
89
gl
77

130

)

Average
400

385
378

373

321

315

Average

373
368
352
352
346
343
342
341
339
338
338
232
317




