IN THE MATTER OF A BOWLING COMPETITION CONDUCTED BY THE CUSTODIAN'S OFFICE OF VANCOUVER,

IN THE MATTER OF CERTAIN PRIZE AWARDS

GREETINGS AND COMMISERATIONS!

The Petition of the undersigned humbly sheweth:

- 1. That your Petitioners are all of the full age of 16 years and are said to be of sound mind.
- 2. The allegations herein are true in substance and in fact to the best of our knowledge, information and belief and we believe anything and everything.
- 3. By, under, upon and with the advice of no one except ourselves, it is considered necessary, essential and desirable to bring to the attention of our Associates and all others whom these presents may concern, information hereinafter set forth, such action on our part being, as we verily believe, in the interests of justice, fair play and the general welfare of humanity.
- 4. Notice duly furnished, communicated and served, indicating that certain awards, rewards, prizes or tokens are to be issued to and bestowed upon certain fellow workers presently and supposedly engaged in the fulfillment of lawful orders, is hereby acknowledged.
- 5. Prior to the allotment or allocation of these tangible gifts to persons well known to all present, we each, for ourselves, on our own behalf and no one else in particular, desire to register and impart information that in our opinion should not be overlooked, disregarded or erased, but on the contrary should be carefully considered by all, individually and collectively.
- 6. The information referred to in the foregoing paragraph may be

described in the following words and form, that is to say:

On or about the 30th day of April, in
the year of our Lord one thousand nine
hundred and forty-five, at premises known
as DeLuxe Bowling Centre Limited, situate
on Hastings and Homer Streets in the City
of Vancouver, in the Province of British
Columbia, a group of players referred to
as Custodian's League, participated in,
played or otherwise engaged in a game of
bowls on Alleys Nos. 3 and 4, at the hour
of 4:30 o'clock in the afternoon.

7. Official records, not to be denied, which on demand will be produced for inspection, marked Exhibit "B.O." disclose that the following scores resulted or were accumulated on the date specified in Paragraph Six:

Phyllis	136
Peers	125
Wright	120
Kay	119
Zella	108
Betty	97
Peggy	91
Shears	85
Helen	65

8. We solemnly, woefully and regretfully state that the names and numbers herein set forth are taken from the original record and are true in every particular and any similarity to names of persons now present at this meeting is intentional and is in no wise coincidental.

9. The undersigned Petitioners therefor submit that prior to further action being taken relative to distribution of the awards above referred to, expert Accountants, Chartered Accountants, Comptrollers, Bookkeepers or other Firms, Corporations or groups of individuals with or without knowledge of mathematics, be forthwith engaged, retained and hired to review, revise, check and countercheck the records, books and statements, wherein, whereby and whereon such prizes, awards, tokens or other forms of reward are to be allotted, granted or transferred.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Petitioners hereto in the presence of each other, alone and by themselves, have hereunto affixed their signatures by way of marks and crosses.

THE UNREWARDED

X

X

X

X

-11-

1

?

¢

?

X

X

X

X

X

X

WINNERS

	Average Score	Handicap	Average
Championship - Helen Schofield	357	43	400
lst Ladies' Prize - Zella Murray	348	37	385
2nd Ladies' Prize - Peggy Pollard	341	37	378
lst Men's Prize - F. G. Shears	359	14	373
Ladies' Booby - Kay Corker	246	75	321
Men's Booby W. E. Anderson	296	19	315

THE UNREWARDED

Name	Average Score	Handicap	Average
Betty Reiser	280	91	371
Phyllis Harrop	221	147	368
Eileen Smith	295	57	352
G. H. Peers	352		352
Gert Fox	263	83	346
Beth O'Brien	254	89	343
W. J. Iverson	261	81	342
Joan Spratt	264	77	341
Flora Matheson	209	130	339
W. J. Johnston	314	24	338
K. W. Wright	297	41	338
Agnes Spratt	293	39	332
G. Peters	269	48	317